Amounts

falling due
after more

 than one
 year

£000

0

0

0

0

Sub-total intra-governmental
balances 3,006 0 4,134 0

Balances with bodies external
to government 1,187 129 8,997 51

At 31 March 2009 4,193 129 13,131 51

Balances with other central
government bodies

Balances with local authorities

Balances with other NHS bodies

Balances with public corporations
and trading funds

Receivables:
Amounts

falling due
within one

 year
£000

4,700

0

1,346

0

Receivables:
Amounts

falling due
after more

 than one
 year

£000

0

0

0

0

Payables:
Amounts

falling due
within one

 year
£000

3,961

0

1,242

0

Payables:
Amounts

falling due
after more

 than one
 year

£000

0

0

0

0

Sub-total intra-governmental
balances

Balances with bodies external
to government

6,046

2,659

0

1

5,203

9,406

0

67

At 31 March 2008 8,705 1 14,609 67

99

Notes  to  the  Accounts  (continued)

100

23  First time adoption of IFRS
Reconciliation of Taxpayers’ Equity at 31 March 2009

Note

 UK GAAPi

 31 March
 2009

£000

 Effect of
 transition
 to IFRS

£000

 IFRS
 31 March
 2009

£000

Property, plant and equipment a 3,805 (1,343) 2,462

Intangible assets b 619 1,520 2,139

Non-current receivables c 0 129 129

Total non-current assets 4,424 306 4,730

Receivables c 4,322 (129) 4,193

Cash and cash equivalents 5,070 0 5,070

Total current assets 9,392 (129) 9,263

Total assets 13,816 177 13,993

Payables d (12,908) (223) (13,131)

Total current liabilities (12,908) (223) (13,131)

Non-current payables e 0 (51) (51)

Provisions f (684) (97) (781)

Total non-current liabilities (684) (148) (832)

Total liabilities (13,592) (371) (13,963)

Total assets less total liabilities 224 (194) 30

General Fund g (64) (209) (273)
�

Revaluation Reserve h 288 15 303
�

Total Taxpayers’ Equity 224 (194) 30

Annual Report and Accounts of the NHS Institute for Innovation and Improvement 2009-10

Notes  to  the  Accounts  (continued)

23  First time adoption of IFRS (continued)
Reconciliation of Taxpayers’ Equity at 1 April 2008 (date of transition to IFRS)

Note

 UK GAAPi

 31 March
 2008

£000

 Effect of
 transition
 to IFRS

£000

 IFRS
 31 March
 2008

£000

Property, plant and equipment a 4,383 (1,885) 2,498

Intangible assets b 601 2,031 2,632

Non-current receivables c 0 1 1

Total non-current assets 4,984 147 5,131

Receivables c 7,834 (1) 7,833

Cash and cash equivalents 574 0 574

Total current assets	� 8,408 (1) 8,407

Total assets	� 13,392 146 13,538

Payables	� d (13,428) (309) (13,737)

Total current liabilities (13,428) (309) (13,737)

Non-current payables e 0 (67) (67)

Provisions f (657) (95) (752)

Total non-current liabilities	� (657) (162) (819)

Total liabilities	� (14,085) (471) (14,556)

Total assets less total liabilities	� (693) (325) (1,018)

General Fund g (950) (338) (1,288)
�

Revaluation Reserve h 257 13 270
�

Total Taxpayers’ Equity	� (693) (325) (1,018)

a 	� Thirteen tangible assets under previous UK GAAP are required to be disclosed as
intangible assets under IFRS. Also, the rent free period at the commencement of the
lease for the headquarters building was not spread across the life of the lease under
UK GAAP and has now been spread under IFRS. Finally, IFRS requires disclosure of
assets leased as property, plant and equipment. There is one finance lease disclosed
as a result of this.

b   Thirteen tangible assets under previous UK GAAP are required to be disclosed as
intangible under IFRS.